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el Methodology

« Audience: 624 Registered Voters in Virginia
« Methodology: Telephone interviews

* Interview Dates: January 13 — 15, 2015
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Three-quarters of Virginia voters support increased

AR
energy
| production of domestic oil and natural gas.

Do you support or oppose increased production of domestic oil and natural gas resources located here in the U.S.?

74%
12%
m Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose
m Strongly oppose Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q1 Do you support or oppose increased production of domestic oil and natural gas resources located here in the U.S.?
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Pl

By Party and Age

Do you support or oppose increased production of domestic oil and natural gas resources located here in the U.S.?

Party

Age

74% 88% 82% 56% 53% 76% 79%
13%

20%

° 27% 22% 20%

0, 0 0,
sty S o | mmm e E
0
12% 3% 10% 22% 26% 14% 8%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+
m Strongly support ~ Somewhat support = Neither ®mDon't know/Refused ~ Somewhat oppose = Strongly oppose

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q1 Do you support or oppose increased production of domestic oil and natural gas resources located here in the U.S.?
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S By Gender
|

Do you support or oppose increased production of domestic oil and natural gas resources located here in the U.S.?

Gender

74% 82% 67%

21%
20%
20%
S 8%
12% 7% 18%
Total Men Women

m Strongly support ~ Somewhat support = Neither ®mDon't know/Refused ~ Somewhat oppose = Strongly oppose

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q1 Do you support or oppose increased production of domestic oil and natural gas resources located here in the U.S.?
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energy Majority of Virginia voters feel producing more
| domestic oil and natural gas is important.
How important to you is producing more oil and natural gas here at home?
—
12% 7%
I
86%
24%
= Very important Somewhat important Not very important
= Not at all important Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q2 How important to you is producing more oil and natural gas here at home?
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By Party and Age

How important to you is producing more oil and natural gas here at home?

Party

Age

86% 94% 85% 79% 70% 83% 92%
31% 15%
24% 28% 8% 24%
116’@ 206 25%
3850 15% 4% 0 20% 5%
0 0,
5% 1% 9% A% | g % 2962
12% 6% 11% 20% 22% 14% 6%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

= Very important Somewhat important

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Don't know/Refused

Q2 How important to you is producing more oil and natural gas here at home?

Not very important = Not at all important
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S By Gender
|

How important to you is producing more oil and natural gas here at home?

86% 91%

Gender

81%

24% e
0,
) 24% 3%
;O;g 1%504 9%
5%
12% 8% 16%
Total Men Women

= Very important Somewhat important

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q2 How important to you is producing more oil and natural gas here at home?

Don't know/Refused

Not very important = Not at all important
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Voters feel the federal government should be focusing

AR
energy, _
’ on energy as an Issue.

How important is energy when it comes to the issues the federal government should be focusing on?

—
7%
I
89%
27%
= Very important Somewhat important Not very important
= Not at all important Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q3 How important is energy when it comes to the issues the federal government should be focusing on?
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By Party and Age

How important is energy when it comes to the issues the federal government should be focusing on?

Party

Age

89% 94% 92% 80% 97% 89% 88%
27% o 36% 18%
04% 9
B | 28y, UM%, 7
7% 4% 4% 14% 3%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34

= Very important

Somewhat important

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q3 How important is energy when it comes to the issues the federal government should be focusing on?

Don't know/Refused

Not very important = Not at all important
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S By Gender
|

How important is energy when it comes to the issues the federal government should be focusing on?

Gender
89% 91% 88%
27% 29% 26%
4% s 2% % 5%
- 3% 4% &
7% 8% 7%
Total Men Women

= Very important Somewhat important Don't know/Refused Not very important = Not at all important

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q3 How important is energy when it comes to the issues the federal government should be focusing on?
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- Majority of Virginia voters do not feel the federal
“-’”e’g}” government is doing enough to encourage oil and
natural gas development.

Do you think the federal government does enough to encourage the development of oil and natural gas resources
right here in the U.S.?

EYes mNo Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q4 Do you think the federal government does enough to encourage the development of oil and natural gas resources right here in the U.S.?
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e,,e,gy’- By Party & Age

Do you think the federal government does enough to encourage the development of oil and natural gas resources
right here in the U.S.?

Party Age

Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

mYes mNo = Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q4 Do you think the federal government does enough to encourage the development of oil and natural gas resources right here in the U.S.?

1220 L Street, NW - Washington, DC 20005-4070 < www.api.org 13



S By Gender
|

Do you think the federal government does enough to encourage the development of oil and natural gas resources
right here in the U.S.?

Gender

o 17%
12% 6%

Total Men Women

HYes mNo Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q4 Do you think the federal government does enough to encourage the development of oil and natural gas resources right here in the U.S.?
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Voters agree that increased oil and natural gas

A
“"”e’W’ production could strengthen America’s energy security.

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's energy
security.

11% 6%
87%
23%
m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q5 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's energy security.
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o ﬂ By Party and Age

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's energy
security.

Party Age

87% 96% 88% 79% 87% 85% 87%
23 46% I
23% 25% i 19% 19%
A o e % CoWe W s
106 204 % 20 4%
11% 3% 10% 16% 10% 13% 9%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q5 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's energy security.
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ene,gy’- By Gender
Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's energy
security.
Gender
87% 88% 85%

28%
0,
23% 17%
3%
+0 2% 1 ‘]6_0 6%
s gy O S %
11% 9% 12%
Total Men Women

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q5 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's energy security.
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Most agree increased production can lessen negative

|
energy
/| impacts of instability in other parts of the world.

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's national security by
lessening the negative impacts of political instability occurring in other parts of the world.

<1%
°\

17%
8%
80%
m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q6 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's national security by lessening the negative impacts of
political instability occurring in other parts of the world.
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By Party and Age

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's national security by
lessening the negative impacts of political instability occurring in other parts of the world.

80%

91%

Party

81%

70%

65%

Age

81% 82%

0,

30% 29%
25% 23% — 26% 22%

0 21%

- 17% 11%
()} 9% 0

e | B S e o
17% 7% 16% 24% 34% 19% 12%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q6 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's national security by lessening the negative impacts of
political instability occurring in other parts of the world.
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S By Gender
|

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's national security by
lessening the negative impacts of political instability occurring in other parts of the world.

Gender

80% 82% 17%

28%
0
25% 21%
30 5%
8% 10%
- 8%
17% 16% 18%
Total Men Women

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q6 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help strengthen America's national security by lessening the negative impacts of
political instability occurring in other parts of the world.
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Voters agree increased production of oil and natural

energy- .
| gas could lead to more US jobs.

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could lead to more jobs in the U.S.

10%

89%
24%
m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q7 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could lead to more jobs in the U.S.
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o ﬂ By Party and Age

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could lead to more jobs in the U.S.

Party Age

89% 97% 87% 82% 95% 87% 88%

e | 0
%/0

- 5% 5%
10% 2% 12% 14% 5% 13% 9%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

24% 33% 23% 20%

33%
24%

vr-w. 9%

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q7 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could lead to more jobs in the U.S.
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S By Gender
|

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could lead to more jobs in the U.S.

Gender

89% 91% 86%

24%
2% 4% o
% %M 56
10% 8% 11%
Total Men Women

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q7 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could lead to more jobs in the U.S.
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Vast majority agree producing more oil and natural gas

|
energy
/' could help lower energy costs for consumers.

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help lower energy costs for consumers.

12%
85%
m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q8 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help lower energy costs for consumers.
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By Party and Age

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help lower energy costs for consumers.

85% 90%

Party

86%

86%

72%

Age

86%

88%

. 22%
26% 28% - 5% 30% 23%
—120% ﬁ (% 3% 18% ﬂ
- ﬁ A% 5%
12% 9% 11% 13% 22% 13% 9%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

m Strongly agree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q8 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help lower energy costs for consumers.

Somewhat agree

Neither m Don't know/Refused

Somewhat disagree ® Strongly disagree

1220 L Street, NW - Washington, DC 20005-4070 * www.api.org

25




S By Gender
|

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help lower energy costs for consumers.

Gender

85% 86% 85%

33%
0,
26% 19%
24 6% 55/0
S 6%
12% 12% 12%
Total Men Women

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q8 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could help lower energy costs for consumers.
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Nearly nine in ten voters agree that increased

energy- _ .
| production could help stimulate the economy.

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help stimulate the economy.

88%
m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q9 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help stimulate the economy.

1220 L Street, NW - Washington, DC 20005-4070 * www.api.org
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By Party and Age

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help stimulate the economy.

Party

Age

88% 97% 89% 81% 92% 86% 90%

34% 58% I
29% 35% 22% 27%

1% 2% 4% .
1% 15% 7% 2% 5%
0 0 0
I | by, e s e Dl

9% 2% 7% 14% 8% 11% 7%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

m Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q9 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help stimulate the economy.

Neither m Don't know/Refused

Somewhat disagree ® Strongly disagree
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S By Gender
|

Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help stimulate the economy.

Gender
88% 89% 87%
29% _— 33%
G 1, S
— e — e 6%
4%
9% 9% 10%
Total Men Women

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q9 Agree/Disagree: Increased production of domestic oil and natural gas could help stimulate the economy.

1220 L Street, NW - Washington, DC 20005-4070 < www.api.org 29



Voters agree increased production could benefit

energy ™
/| federal and state budgets.

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could benefit federal and state budgets through
lease payments, royalty fees and other sources of revenue.

10%
81%
m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q10 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could benefit federal and state budgets through lease payments, royalty fees and
other sources of revenue.
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o ﬂ By Party and Age

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could benefit federal and state budgets through
lease payments, royalty fees and other sources of revenue.

Party Age

81% 94% 77% 75% 87% 81% 81%
0 37%
33% I 3% 44% 36% 29%
28% .
# *
10% 4% 8% 14% 5% 14% 8%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q10 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could benefit federal and state budgets through lease payments, royalty fees and
other sources of revenue.
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S By Gender
|

Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could benefit federal and state budgets through
lease payments, royalty fees and other sources of revenue.

Gender

81% 84% 78%

35%
0
33% 31%

10% 10% 11%
Total Men Women

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree © Neither ®Don't know/Refused  Somewhat disagree = Strongly disagree

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q10 Agree/Disagree: Producing more domestic oil and natural gas could benefit federal and state budgets through lease payments, royalty fees and
other sources of revenue.
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Two-thirds of Virginia voters support offshore drilling

AR
energy _
/' | for oil and natural gas.

Do you support or oppose offshore drilling for domestic oil and natural gas resources?

65%

29%

m Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose

® Strongly oppose Neither ® Don't know/Refused

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q11 Do you support or oppose offshore drilling for domestic oil and natural gas resources?
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e,,e,g}i By Party and Age
Do you support or oppose offshore drilling for domestic oil and natural gas resources?
Party Age
65% 86% 66% 46% 52% 65% 70%
25% 36%
0 33% 30%
29% 0 6% () 250
18% 0
2%a96 2% 15% A% 39 g
12% A 11% B
6 11% 0
3% 12%
E - B e
29% 10% 28% 45% 41% 30% 24%
Total Republican Independent Democrat 18-34 35-54 55+
m Strongly support ~ Somewhat support = Neither ®mDon't know/Refused ~ Somewhat oppose = Strongly oppose

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q11 Do you support or oppose offshore drilling for domestic oil and natural gas resources?
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S By Gender
|

Do you support or oppose offshore drilling for domestic oil and natural gas resources?

Gender

65% 77% 56%

27%

29% 504
32%
2% 4

16%

12% 19—2% °
7%

29% 21% 35%
Total Men Women

m Strongly support ~ Somewhat support = Neither ®mDon't know/Refused ~ Somewhat oppose = Strongly oppose

BASE: All Respondents (n=624)

Q11 Do you support or oppose offshore drilling for domestic oil and natural gas resources?
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